2020 COMMUNITY ARTS INVESTMENT PROGRAM RECIPIENTS

ARTS ORGANIZATIONS - DEVELOPMENT ACCELERATIONS STREAM

Aeolian Hall Performing Arts Centre $75,000.00 *
Home County Music and Arts Festival $20,000.00
London Fringe Theatre Festival $55,000.00
Palace Theatre $52,000.00
Sunfest $50,000.00
TAP Centre for Creativity $50,000.00

Total Development Accleration Stream $302,000.00



ARTS ORGANIZATIONS - ANNUAL STREAM

FILM/DIGITAL ARTS

Forest City Film Festival

London Ontario Media Arts Association
Total

MUSIC

Amabile Choirs

El Sistema South

Fanshawe Symphonic Chorus
Karen Schuessler Singers
London Pro Musica

London Symphonia

London Youth Symphony
Total

PERFORMANCE

Centre of Movement Arts

Fridge Door Live Theatre - received project
Musical Theatre Productions

Total

VISUAL ARTS

Forest City Gallery

London Potters Guild-London Clay Art Centre
Mclntosh Gallery

Total

$32,000.00 *
$3,500.00
$35,500.00

$18,000.00 *

$9,000.00 *
$16,000.00
$7,000.00
$9,500.00

$40,500.00 *
$6,500.00
$106,500.00

$10,000.00
$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$20,000.00

$25,000.00

$60,000.00 *
$6,000.00

$91,000.00



PROFESSIONAL ARTIST COLLECTIVES STREAM

FILM/DIGITAL ARTS
Tiny Forests

Poetry in Motion

Alice Shin and Kelly Lui
Total

LITERATURE

Poetry London
Scribnheori

See Collective

Words Literary Festival
Total

MUSIC

Heart Attack Kids

London Girls Rock Camp

Lost in Japan

Kammerchor London

LOOping

Noelle Coughlin and Sarah Smith
WHOOP Szo

Total

PERFORMANCE

519 Convergence
Albino Zebrah

LOMP London Open Mic
Strange Strangers
Plump! Sessions
Tinkerspace Theatre
Total

VISUAL ARTS
Print London
Rezonance Printing
Total

$6,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$11,000.00

$2,830.00
$1,750.00
$4,820.00
$10,000.00
$19,400.00

$2,600.00
$8,500.00
$2,600.00
$4,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$28,700.00

$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,300.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$12,800.00

$4,200.00
$5,000.00
$9,200.00



PROFESSIONAL ARTISTS STREAM

FILM/DIGITAL ARTS

Ben Heffernan $2,000.00
Danny Dunlop $8,000.00
Edward Platero $5,300.00
Ethan Wayward $3,000.00
Marianne Griffith $7,000.00
Robert McCallum $8,000.00
Total $33,300.00
LITERATURE

Karen Schindler - Baseline Press $4,100.00
Lella Blumer $1,500.00
Nida Doherty $3,000.00
Penn Kemp Pendas Productions $2,000.00
Ruth Skinner $2,000.00
Total $12,600.00
MUSIC

Carla White $2,300.00
Chad Price $5,000.00
Charlie Weber $2,700.00
David Priest $3,000.00
Fraser Teeple $7,750.00
Jenny Berkel $6,000.00
Jessica O'Neil $2,500.00
Jordan Lindo $1,000.00
Mark Kulmala $4,000.00
Matthew Johnston $5,000.00
Rachel Stern $1,000.00
Sarina Haggarty $3,000.00
Scott Brunelle $4,000.00
Taylor Holden $1,500.00

Total $48,750.00



PERFORMANCE

Adam Corrigan-Holowitz (Alvego Root) $4,000.00
Jeff Culbert $2,500.00
Jim Han $2,000.00
Total $8,500.00
VISUAL ARTS

Ben Benedict $2,000.00
Christine Negus $3,500.00
Eric Cator $1,200.00
Evelyn Sorochan-Ruland $2,000.00
Geordie Sheppard $2,000.00
James Kirkpatrick $6,000.00
Marilyn Lazenby $2,500.00
Matthew Trueman $2,500.00
Michael Pszczonak $4,000.00
Monica Peeff $1,200.00
Susan Day $6,000.00
Patrica Edgar $2,000.00
Total $34,900.00

* amount includes London Community Foundation
COVID19 Response Investment



