2020 COMMUNITY ARTS INVESTMENT PROGRAM RECIPIENTS

ARTS ORGANIZATIONS - DEVELOPMENT ACCELERATIONS STREAM

Total Development Accleration Stream	\$302,000.00
TAP Centre for Creativity	\$50,000.00
Sunfest	\$50,000.00
Palace Theatre	\$52,000.00
London Fringe Theatre Festival	\$55,000.00
Home County Music and Arts Festival	\$20,000.00
Aeolian Hall Performing Arts Centre	\$75,000.00 *

ARTS ORGANIZATIONS - ANNUAL STREAM

FILM/DIGITAL ARTS	
Forest City Film Festival	\$32,000.00 *
London Ontario Media Arts Association	\$3,500.00
Total	\$35,500.00
MUSIC	
Amabile Choirs	\$18,000.00 *
El Sistema South	\$9,000.00 *
Fanshawe Symphonic Chorus	\$16,000.00
Karen Schuessler Singers	\$7,000.00
London Pro Musica	\$9,500.00
London Symphonia	\$40,500.00 *
London Youth Symphony	\$6,500.00
Total	\$106,500.00
PERFORMANCE	
Centre of Movement Arts	\$10,000.00
Fridge Door Live Theatre - received project	\$4,000.00
Musical Theatre Productions	\$6,000.00
Total	\$20,000.00
VISUAL ARTS	
Forest City Gallery	\$25,000.00
London Potters Guild-London Clay Art Centre	\$60,000.00 *
McIntosh Gallery	\$6,000.00
•	1 - 7

Total

\$91,000.00

PROFESSIONAL ARTIST COLLECTIVES STREAM

FILM/DIGITAL ARTS	
Tiny Forests	\$6,000.00
Poetry in Motion	\$2,000.00
Alice Shin and Kelly Lui	\$3,000.00
Total	\$11,000.00
LITERATURE	
Poetry London	¢2 820 00
Scribnheori	\$2,830.00 \$1,750.00
See Collective	\$4,820.00
Words Literary Festival	\$10,000.00
Total	\$19,400.00
	. ,
MUSIC	
Heart Attack Kids	\$2,600.00
London Girls Rock Camp	\$8,500.00
Lost in Japan	\$2,600.00
Kammerchor London	\$4,000.00
LOOping	\$3,000.00
Noelle Coughlin and Sarah Smith	\$3,000.00
WHOOP Szo	\$5,000.00
Total	\$28,700.00
PERFORMANCE	
519 Convergence	\$2,500.00
Albino Zebrah	\$2,500.00
LOMP London Open Mic	\$1,300.00
Strange Strangers	\$4,000.00
Plump! Sessions	\$2,000.00
Tinkerspace Theatre	\$500.00
Total	\$12,800.00
VISUAL ARTS	
Print London	\$4,200.00
Rezonance Printing	\$5,000.00
Total	\$9,200.00

PROFESSIONAL ARTISTS STREAM

FILM/DIGITAL ARTS	
Ben Heffernan	\$2,000.00
Danny Dunlop	\$8,000.00
Edward Platero	\$5,300.00
Ethan Wayward	\$3,000.00
Marianne Griffith	\$7,000.00
Robert McCallum	\$8,000.00
Total	\$33,300.00
LITERATURE	4
Karen Schindler - Baseline Press	\$4,100.00
Lella Blumer	\$1,500.00
Nida Doherty	\$3,000.00
Penn Kemp Pendas Productions	\$2,000.00
Ruth Skinner	\$2,000.00
Total	\$12,600.00
MUSIC	
Carla White	\$2,300.00
Chad Price	\$5,000.00
Charlie Weber	\$2,700.00
David Priest	\$3,000.00
Fraser Teeple	\$7,750.00
Jenny Berkel	\$6,000.00
Jessica O'Neil	\$2,500.00
Jordan Lindo	\$1,000.00
Mark Kulmala	\$4,000.00
Matthew Johnston	\$5,000.00
Rachel Stern	\$1,000.00
Sarina Haggarty	\$3,000.00
Scott Brunelle	\$4,000.00
Taylor Holden	\$1,500.00
Total	\$48,750.00

PERFORMANCE

Adam Corrigan-Holowitz (Alvego Root)	\$4,000.00
Jeff Culbert	\$2,500.00
Jim Han	\$2,000.00
Total	\$8,500.00

VISUAL ARTS

V130712711113	
Ben Benedict	\$2,000.00
Christine Negus	\$3,500.00
Eric Cator	\$1,200.00
Evelyn Sorochan-Ruland	\$2,000.00
Geordie Sheppard	\$2,000.00
James Kirkpatrick	\$6,000.00
Marilyn Lazenby	\$2,500.00
Matthew Trueman	\$2,500.00
Michael Pszczonak	\$4,000.00
Monica Peeff	\$1,200.00
Susan Day	\$6,000.00
Patrica Edgar	\$2,000.00
Total	\$34,900.00

^{*} amount includes London Community Foundation COVID19 Response Investment